Supreme Court of Kentucky

2024-08

CORRECTED ORDER

IN RE: SALARY LIMITATIONS

Under Sections 110(5)(b) and 116 of the Kentucky Constitution and Supreme Court Rules 1.010, 2.002, 3.120, and 3.830(19)(B) and (G), the Supreme Court hereby ORDERS as follows:

- 1. The salary of the Director of the Administrative Office of the Courts, the Clerk of the Supreme Court, the Chief of Staff to the Chief Justice, and the Director of the Kentucky Bar Association shall not exceed the salary of a circuit judge, as established by the General Assembly under KRS 48.195.
- 2. The salary of all other employees of the Kentucky Court of Justice and its administrative agencies, including the Kentucky Bar Association, the Kentucky IOLTA Fund, the Kentucky Office of Bar Admissions, and the Judicial Conduct Commission shall not exceed the salary of a district judge, as established by the General Assembly under KRS 48.195.
- 3. This order shall not require a decrease in any individual's compensation as of the date of entry of this order. If an increase in salary, as established by the General Assembly or authorized by the Pay Practices of the Kentucky Court of Justice, would result in a violation of Sections (1) or (2) of this Order, then the salary increase shall be reduced so the new salary meets but does not exceed the salary of a circuit judge or district judge, respectively.

Entered this 12th day of March 2024.

All sitting; all concur.

Survie Bla Mets